
Grays Multi-story Car Park

Duration Charges

Open 24 hours
Monday to Saturday
0 to 1 hour £1
1 to 4 hours £1.50
4 to 6 Hours £3
6 to 12 hours £5

Sunday Free

Overnight £10

Grays Station Car Park

Duration Charges

Open 24 hours

Peak £6.10
Off Peak week days £2.20
Weekend  daily £2.20
Bank Holidays £2.20

Morrisons  Super Store Car Park
(enforced by Thurrock  Council)

Existing Tariff Proposed Tariff

Short Stay Pay & Display 0-3 hours
£1

(refunded with minimum
 £5 spent in store)

£1
(refunded with minimum

 £5 spent in store)

Appendix2   -  Parking Charges inThurrock

Thurrock Counci Daily Charges (including Sunday) Competitors - Not Run by Thurrock Council

Location Duration Existing Charge Proposed charge
after increase

Over  6 hours £5.50 £5.80

Over  4 hours under 6 hours £3.50 £3.70

Over  2 hours under 4 hours £2.00 £2.10

Over 1 hour under 2 hours £1.20 £1.30

Under 1 hour £0.60 £0.70

OFF STREET - PAY & DISPLAY

Grays Car Parks (excl. Grays Beach)

0-2 hours £1.00 £1.10

All Day £3.00 £3.20

OFF STREET - PAY & 

DISPLAY Grays Beach 

(including extension)

OFF STREET – PAY & DISPLAY Under 1 hour n/a £0.50

Purfleet Station Over 1 hour under 2 hours n/a £1.00

Over 2 hours under 4 hours n/a £2.00

Over 4 hours under 6 hours n/a £3.00

Over 6 hours n/a £4.00

Under  1 hour £0.00 Removed

0-2 hours £0.50 £0.60

All Day £2.00 £2.10

OFF STREET - PAY & DISPLAY 

Canterbury Parade, South 

Ockendon

Quick stop 15 mins £0.00 Removed

0 – 30 mins n/a £0.60

15 -30 mins £0.60 n/a

30-45 mins £0.80 £0.80

ON STREET - PAY & DISPLAY

45 mins -  1 hour £1.20 £1.20

Quick stop 15 mins £0.00 Removed

0 – 1 hour n/a £0.60

15 mins -1 hour £0.60 n/a

1-2 hours £1.20 £1.20

ON STREET - PAY & 

DISPLAY Long Stay

(excl. Thames Rd & access road to Yacht Club)

2-4 hours £2.00 £2.00

ON STREET – PAY & DISPLAY Quick stop 15 mins £0.00 Removed

Long Stay 0 -1. hour n/a £0.60

15 mins -1 hour £0.60 n/a

1-2 hours £1.00 £1.00Thames Road & access road to Yacht Club

All Day £3.00 £3.00

Residents Parking Zones FREE For Permit Holder and 

to include first book of 20 visitors’ permits free

5% proposed increase (rounded up to the nearest £0.10)


